08 November 2022
POLITECNICO DI TORINO
Repository ISTITUZIONALE
Generalization of a deep learning network for beamforming and segmentation of ultrasound images / Seoni, Silvia;
Matrone, Giulia; Casali, Nicola; Spairani, Edoardo; Meiburger, Kristen M.. - ELETTRONICO. - (2021). ((Intervento
presentato al convegno 2021 IEEE International Ultrasonics Symposium (IUS) tenutosi a Virtual nel 11-16 Sept. 2021
[10.1109/IUS52206.2021.9593883].
Original

REFERENCES
[1] S. Liu et al., “Deep Learning in Medical Ultrasound Analysis: A Review,”
Engineering, vol. 5, no. 2, pp. 261–275, 2019, doi:
10.1016/j.eng.2018.11.020.
[2] S. Khan, J. Huh, and J. C. Ye, “Adaptive and Compressive Beamforming
Using Deep Learning for Medical Ultrasound,” IEEE Trans. Ultrason.
Ferroelectr. Freq. Control, vol. 67, no. 8, pp. 1558–1572, 2020, doi:
10.1109/TUFFC.2020.2977202..
[3] A. A. Nair, K. N. Washington, T. D. Tran, A. Reiter, and M. A. Lediju
Bell, “Deep Learning to Obtain Simultaneous Image and Segmentation
Outputs from a Single Input of Raw Ultrasound Channel Data,” IEEE
Trans. Ultrason. Ferroelectr. Freq. Control, vol. 67, issue 12, pp 2493-
2509, doi: 10.1109/TUFFC.2020.2993779
[4] A. C. Luchies and B. C. Byram, “Deep Neural Networks for Ultrasound
Beamforming,” IEEE Trans. Med. Imaging, vol. 37, no. 9, pp. 2010–
2021, 2018, doi: 10.1109/TMI.2018.2809641.
[5] B. Luijten et al., “Adaptive Ultrasound Beamforming Using Deep
Learning,” IEEE Trans. Med. Imaging, vol. 39, no. 12, pp. 3967–3978,
2020, doi: 10.1109/TMI.2020.3008537.
[6] B. Luijten et al., “Deep Learning for Fast Adaptive Beamforming,” Proc.
IEEE Int. Conf. Acoust. Speech Signal Process. (ICASSP), 2019, pp.
1333–1337, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ICASSP.2019.8683478
[7] A. A. Nair, T. D. Tran, A. Reiter, and M. A. L. Bell, “A Generative
Adversarial Neural Network for Beamforming Ultrasound Images:
Invited Presentation,” 2019 53rd Annu. Conf. Inf. Sci. Syst. CISS 2019,
pp. 1–6, 2019, doi: 10.1109/CISS.2019.8692835.
[8] S. Goudarzi, A. Asif, and H. Rivaz, “Multi-focus ultrasound imaging
using generative adversarial networks,” Proc. Int. Symp. Biomed. Imaging
(ISBI), 2019, pp. 1118–1121, doi: 10.1109/ISBI.2019.8759216.
[9] K. M. Meiburger, S. Seoni and G. Matrone, "Automatic Dynamic Range
Estimation for Ultrasound Image Visualization and Processing," 2020
IEEE Int. Ultrason. Symp. (IUS), 2020, pp. 1-4, doi:
10.1109/IUS46767.2020.9251470.